ISSN: 2455-2631                                                  June 2023 IJSDR | Volume 8 Issue 6
IJSDR2306140 www.ijsdr.orgInternational Journal of Scientific Development and Research (IJSDR)  978
A Comprehensive Review of Automatic Number
Plate Recognition
1Ahmed Nur Ali, 2Dr. Deepak K Sinha, 3Dr. Garima Sinha
M.Tech Scholar, Professor, Professor
Computer Science and Engineering
Jain University, Bangalore, India

ISSN: 2455-2631                                                  June 2023 IJSDR | Volume 8 Issue 6
IJSDR2306140 www.ijsdr.orgInternational Journal of Scientific Development and Research (IJSDR)  986
AUTHOR CONTRIBUTIONS
Ahmed Nur Ali has conducted this review under the guidance of Dr. Deepak K. Sinha and the supervision of Dr. Garima Sinha.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
The authors duly acknowledge the Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Jain University, Bangalore.
REFERENCES:
1. A. A. Ahmed, A. Citation, : Ahmed, and A. A. ; Ahmed, “A Real-Time Car Towing Management System Using ML-
Powered Automatic Number Plate Recognition,” Algorithms 2021, Vol. 14, Page 317, vol. 14, no. 11, p. 317, Oct.
2021, doi: 10.3390/A14110317.
2. R. K. Varma P, S. Ganta, H. K. B, and P. Svsrk, “A Novel Method for Indian Vehicle Registration Number Plate
Detection and Recognition using Image Processing Techniques,” Procedia Comput Sci, vol. 167, pp. 2623–2633, 2020,
doi: 10.1016/j.procs.2020.03.324.
3. M. N. I. Suvon, R. Khan, and M. Ferdous, “Real Time Bangla Number Plate Recognition using Computer Vision and
Convolutional Neural Network,” IEEE International Conference on Artificial Intelligence in Engineering and
Technology, IICAIET 2020, Sep. 2020, doi: 10.1109/IICAIET49801.2020.9257843.
4. M. S. H. Onim, M. I. Akash, M. Haque, and R. I. Hafiz, “Traffic surveillance using vehicle number plate detection and
recognition in Bangladesh,” Proceedings of 2020 11th International Conference on Electrical and Computer
Engineering, ICECE 2020, pp. 121–124, Dec. 2020, doi: 10.1109/ICECE51571.2020.9393109.
5. N. O. Yaseen, S. Ganim Saeed Al-Ali, and A. Sengur, “Development of New Anpr Dataset for Automatic Number
Plate Detection and Recognition in North of Iraq,” in 2019 1st International Informatics and Software Engineering
Conference (UBMYK), IEEE, Nov. 2019, pp. 1–6. doi: 10.1109/UBMYK48245.2019.8965512.
6. M. Molina-Moreno, I. Gonzalez-Diaz, and F. Diaz-De-Maria, “Efficient Scale-Adaptive Number Plate Detection
System,” IEEE Transactions on Intelligent Transportation Systems, vol. 20, no. 6, pp. 2109–2121, Jun. 2019, doi:
10.1109/TITS.2018.2859035.
7. W. Min, X. Li, Q. Wang, Q. Zeng, and Y. Liao, “New approach to vehicle number plate location based on new model
YOLO-L and plate pre-identification,” IET Image Process, vol. 13, no. 7, pp. 1041–1049, May 2019, doi: 10.1049/IET-
IPR.2018.6449.
8. Y. Li, D. Niu, X. Chen, T. Li, Q. Li, and Y. Xue, “Vehicle number plate recognition combing MSER and support vector
machine in a complex environment,” Chinese Control Conference, CCC, vol. 2019-July, pp. 7045–7050, Jul. 2019,
doi: 10.23919/CHICC.2019.8865171.
9. M. A. Rafique, W. Pedrycz, and M. Jeon, “Vehicle number plate detection using region-based convolutional neural
networks,” Soft comput, vol. 22, no. 19, pp. 6429–6440, Oct. 2018, doi: 10.1007/s00500-017-2696-2.
10. G. Sharma, “Performance Analysis of Vehicle Number Plate Recognition System Using Template Matching
Techniques,” J Inf Technol Softw Eng, vol. 08, no. 02, 2018, doi: 10.4172/2165-7866.1000232.
11. F. Xie, M. Zhang, J. Zhao, J. Yang, Y. Liu, and X. Yuan, “A Robust Number Plate Detection and Character Recognition
Algorithm Based on a Combined Feature Extraction Model and BPNN,” J Adv Transp, vol. 2018, pp. 1–14, Sep. 2018,
doi: 10.1155/2018/6737314.
12. K. Ni, M. Fu, Z. Huang, and S. Sun, “A Proposed Number Plate Classification Method Based on Convolutional Neural
Network,” Proceedings of 2018 6th IEEE International Conference on Network Infrastructure and Digital Content, IC-
NIDC 2018, pp. 344–347, Nov. 2018, doi: 10.1109/ICNIDC.2018.8525618.
13. Z. Selmi, M. Ben Halima, and A. M. Alimi, “Deep Learning System for Automatic Number Plate Detection and
Recognition,” Proceedings of the International Conference on Document Analysis and Recognition, ICDAR, vol. 1,
pp. 1132–1138, Jan. 2018, doi: 10.1109/ICDAR.2017.187.
14. M. Mondal, P. Mondal, N. Saha, and P. Chattopadhyay, “Automatic number plate recognition using CNN based self
snthesized feature learning,” in 2017 IEEE Calcutta Conference (CALCON), IEEE, Dec. 2017, pp. 378–381. doi:
10.1109/CALCON.2017.8280759.
15. N. A. Alam, M. Ahsan, M. A. Based, and J. Haider, “Intelligent System for Vehicles Number Plate Detection and
Recognition Using Convolutional Neural Networks,” Technologies (Basel), vol. 9, no. 1, Mar. 2021, doi:
10.3390/TECHNOLOGIES9010009.
16. L. Zhu, S. Wang, C. Li, and Z. Yang, “Number Plate Recognition in Urban Road Based on Vehicle Tracking and Result
Integration,” Journal of Intelligent Systems, vol. 29, no. 1, pp. 1587–1597, Jan. 2020, doi: 10.1515/JISYS-2018-
0446/MACHINEREADABLECITATION/RIS.
17. M. Satsangi, M. Yadav, and P. S. Sudhish, “Number Plate Recognition: A Comparative Study on Thresholding, OCR
and Machine Learning Approaches,” International Conference on Bioinformatics and Systems Biology, BSB 2018, pp.
58–63, Oct. 2018, doi: 10.1109/BSB.2018.8770662.
18. M. Hossen, A. C. Roy, Md. S. A. Chowdhury, Md. Sajjatul, Islam, and K. Deb, “Number Plate Detection and
Recognition System based on Morphological Approach and Feed-Forward Neural Network,” 2018.
19. S. M. Silva and C. R. Jung, “Number plate detection and recognition in unconstrained scenarios,” Lecture Notes in
Computer Science (including subseries Lecture Notes in Artificial Intelligence and Lecture Notes in Bioinformatics),